





WHEREAS, through the last four decades, Freedom Square has served many area Seniors and their families and is proud to have earned their trust; and

**WHEREAS**, situated on 20 acres of certified wildlife preserve, yet in the heart of Seminole's City Center, residents live their lives to the fullest; and

WHEREAS, Freedom Square currently serves over 500 Seniors and their families; and

WHEREAS, Freedom Square is a premier employer in Pinellas County, and among the largest in Seminole with over 500 employees; and

WHEREAS, Freedom Square has an established reputation for top-rated, award-winning health services, largely due to their highly experienced, multidisciplinary staff; and

WHEREAS, Freedom Square has a legacy of partnership within the Seminole Community.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, I, Leslie Waters, by the virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Seminole, Florida do hereby proclaim Monday, October 3, 2022:

## Freedom Square 40th Anniversary Day

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of the City of Seminole, Florida, to be affixed this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2022.



Leslie Waters, Mayor



